THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
S D e ol T oeos
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 | 060307/
NOTES: REVISIONS
- REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 16-501 FOR ALL HULL CUTOUTS. G| CHANGE PN§ & DESCR. AND QTY.TEMS 19, 22, 36, 46 & 7, SHEETS 2 4 & 6. DD §52 | SLJ | 12/09/05 ME 051171
2. ALL FASTENINGS INTO HULL SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT H [ CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 22, SHEETS 4 & 6 | SLJ [ 01/17/09 051102
3. SEE DWG. 10-501 FOR FUEL SYSTEM COMPONENTS INSTALLATION. || SHEETS 3,5 & 6 TEN J24 SN LADDER P/N 1833547 WS 1816564 RBAVED SWP J#9. | SL | 07/05/06 060307
4. SEE DWG. 08—406 FOR OPTIONAL LIVEWELL INSTALLATION.
5. SEE DWG. 11-201 FOR FINAL ASSEMBLY.
6. SEE DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS.
-— 173 ﬂ
‘
© ©
12 ]—
8
(17)P/s
(19) DRILL & TAP
(ROUTE TO —— ©
BILGE PUMP) 15 L 0@
»” . ~—
4 8"
1 - _ _ _ I e § S _ _ _ _ . 4
T
°(13))
CONNECT & CLAMP TO THRU—-HULL
AND TIGHTEN CLAMP.
BATTERY CLEAT
@ P/S & TIE-DOWN(S) LOC'NS.
/
SEE SHT. 5 FOR ITEM CALLOUTS
SEE DETAIL A @ DRILL & TAP ( )
(@) (6)
™ DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS. OTHERWISE. SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, 150MT PLAN-VIEW
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =11
XX =+ .03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 09 /14,/05 DRAWN: R DURHAM |PATE:09/12/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WSZNA LER APPD: <R DATE: (g /14 /05 | DWG. THLE: 150MTO6
o [PESGN: kP DATE: 09/15,05|HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [T REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. ENSNEERING 6ROUP [INT. ENG: 1[G DATE: 09 /15 /05 050577 06151 16




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 060307
APPLY =1

PO @ o @

5

INCL. W/ >
421,

3

=N

T

DRILL & TAP

‘.“.1_@

INSTALL CHAFE

PROTECTION(*)
THRU BASE

@@

CENTER CHOCK ON BOW, PRESS
AGAINST RUBRAIL & INSTALL MTG.

FASTENERS.
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON g | O CriERWISE SRECHED DMENSIONS ARE N INCHES R.DURHAM |PATE:09/12/05 [SALE NONE 150MTO6
V /) V¥ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:
e wIidy  X-xve |HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [T FeL o o Jowe wo ST O:
’ ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050577 06151 2 @

—



THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 060307

(-

-

@

24) ®

OPTIONAL (DRILL\ & TAP, 1/4—20UNC

100—-70343, 4 PLACES)
SWIM LADDER ‘

|
100MT TRANSOM VIEW

(SEE SHT. 5 FOR LADDER STRAP
RECEIVER MTG.)

BOW

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 1455 [ DRAWN: R DURHAM [PATE:09/12/05 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 150MTO6
V77 7). VY= - TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =t ? XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
- 42%%  L-sve [HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [T e =ov o [owe o ST
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINELRING. GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 050577 06151 3 o6




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 060307

SEE SHT. 1
FOR MTG. LOC'N
PORT & STBD.

OPT: 100—7/0209.

@\(S\EE NOTE—4)

ROTATE HANDLE AFT® 5

6) DELETE WITH
%1

OPTIONAL: . @
LIVEWELL ONLY, A N @
(100-70209) i
"R
@ e
-
@ (4) (4)®
LA
DOOR CATCH (2) INCL. w/COVER.
CLASP CATCH TO TOP &
MEASURE BOTTOM CATCH
HOLE DISTANCE. TRANSFER
DISTANCE TO HULL & DRILL ON
CENTERLINE OF OPENING P/S.
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANs! Y 145 | DRAWN: R.DURHAM _[DATE:09/12/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
iazER S/ TSR 150MT06
© %-i0s L=z [HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [INT REL- ECN No: TOWS. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 050577 06151 4 6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

Y

(BILGE PUMP

o

OUTLET)
(29) "
M/ (OPT: 100-70209)

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 060307
)
DRILL
& TAP

CENTERED @/

SEE SHT. 1
N FOR LOCATION.
4 (28)(2)

LIVEWELL DRAIN,

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 1455 [ DRAWN: R DURHAM [PATE:09/12/05 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 150MTO6
V77 7). VY= - TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =t ? XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
- 42%%  L-sve [HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [T e =ov o [owe o ST
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINELRING. GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 050577 06151 5 o6




060307

CURRENT ECD

REV.

06151

DWG. NO:

@@

@@

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

@@8@%

©)

PARTS LIST
QTY

STDOPTU/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.

1T 1] - |EA EYE, BOW 1/2"X 6" SS 0995472
2 | 1] - |EA LIFT RING, BW—03 BOW EYE NUT 1/2” SS 1750950
3 | 5] - |EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/2” SC 1326214
4 | 5] — |EA NUT, ACORN #1/2"—13 SC 1662402
5 12| - |EA THRU—HULL, PVC PRESS—FIT 1042084
6 | 2 | — |EA NUT, PVC RETAINING THRU—HULL 1042068
7 | 1] - |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PPH SC 1010610
8 | 1| — |EA BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223
9 | 1] - |EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330
10 | 1| — |EA GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839
"1 - |EA GROMMET, VENT HOSE 3" BLK 1580810
12| 1| = |EA PUMP, BILGE 500GPH SAHARA 1760963
1317 |- |EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 3/4” PTH SC 1010917
14 12| - |EA EYE, BOW 1/2” x 3-7/16" SS 0126557
15 | 1| - |EA COVER, HDPE BW150MT—06 BILGE SUMP 1811002
16 | 1] — |EA. | COVER, ABS BW140/160DA-99 7.75" POUR HOLE WHT 1210756
17 | 3| — | EA CLEAT, 8” 4—BOLT SS 0291658
18| 1] — |EA CHOCK, BOW BW—03 W/BOLLARDS SS 1748820
19 |12 | — | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25” PFH SC 1213289
2012 = HHEEDOOR—SS—H5" %3 FHINERE o323
2111 | - |EA ANCHOR LOCKER COVER SUB— ASSY. 09402
22 [12| 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4" PFH SC 1008408
236 B RREF—ROR AR NE— B e 6489445
24 | — | 1 |EA.| LADDER, BW—06 SWIM 3—-STEP TELESCOP W/CLIP 1833547
25 |1 | — |EA PLATE, DECK ACCESS 6” PRY—OUT SAND 1447432
26 | 1| — |EA CLEAT, HDPE BW—02 BATTERY BOX WHT 1618602
27 | 1| — |EA. HOLDER, BATTERY GR24 FULLY ENCL 0650598
28 | 2 | — | EA BRACKET, BW—97 BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25"CHR/PLT 1042837
29 |1 | - |EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 3/4"X 4 1/2"X 6" WHT 1815849
30| 6 | — |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” POH SC 1213065
3112 | — |EA PLUG, BRASS 1”7 DRAIN TURN-TITE 0133371
32 1| — |EA DRAIN, 17 IMPACT W/BARB BLK 1041888
33| 3| — |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2.5" PFH SC 1326156
347 A SEREW—IMACHINEHHO—24—3/4+—FPoH—SE Loonlos
5 A MO BB 24—+ A aa

4 | — |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507

2 | - |EA SCREW, MACHINE #6—32 X 1" PPH SC 1008671

75| — |FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/4” FLAME RETARDANT 1501808

1 B N—BBE—H—24— X3/ 8—FH—CHRABR 4024+

1 = WASHER—AT—#—56 +26075+4

— | 1 |EA | VALVE, MARELON BALL 3/4” W/MUSHROOM THRU—HULL 1815493

2| - |EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8” SS .505 0263954

0| —|FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100

—| 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 2" PPH SC 1008614

2 | — |EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045"X .465"RED 0830968

6| — |EA RIVET, POP/BLIND #1/8 X 1/4” ALUM 1007855
2—FA SEREW—FARPING—HH-0A——+—PFH—S6 +098739

A SNAP—STOB—WAHE—X—3A8—PH—BRANASS 203786

- 1 |EA STRAINER, MARELON 3/4" SCREEN ONLY 0995589

—| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” POH SC 1213057

- 1 |EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8"X 4.75" W/NUT WHT 1816729

oF B

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

06151

DWG. NO:

150MT0O6

HULL OUTFIT & EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [N REL. ECN No:
050577

BOAT MODEL

|DATE:09 /30 /05 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = £ .010
X _
X=x1/16

+ 1
+ .03
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

X
XX

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANS! Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R DURHAM
ANGLES = + .5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

WAL LER

BOSTON




